Mail Stop: Assignment Recordation Services Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450	RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office				
		Attorney Docket No. 147300			
Please record the attached document.					
Total number of pages including cover sl	heet, attachments, and doct	ument: 2			
A. Name of conveying parties:		2. A. Name and address of receiving parties:			
(1) Yoichi KAWAI (2) Naoya OHKI (3) Takako FUKUDA (4) Masaki OGUSHI B. Additional name(s) of convey		(1) MINEBEA CO., LTD. 4106-73 OAZA MIYOTA, MIYOTA-MACHI, KITASAKU-GUN, NAGANO, JAPAN			
		(2) MINEBEA MOTOR MANUFACTURING CORPORATION 1-8-1, SHMO-MEGURO MEGURO-KU, TOKYO, JAPAN			
3. A. Nature of conveyance:		B. Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No			
	Merger Merger				
Security Agreement	☐ Change of Name				
☐ Other					
B. Execution Date: (1-4): No	vember 29, 2010				
4. A. Patent Application No. 2	29/380,541	B. Patent No.(s)			
	Additional numbers a	attached?			
C. Title of Application: AX	IAL-FLOW BLOV	<u>VER</u>			
Name and address of party to who concerning document should be m	m correspondence ailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1			
Name: December 7, 2010		7. Please charge Deposit Account No. 15-0461 th total fee (37 CFR 3.41) in the amount of \$40.00.			
Address: OLIFF & BERRI P.O. Box 320 Alexandria, VA 2 Phone Number: 70 Fax Number: 703	0850 2320-4850 3-836-6400	Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to deposit account number 15-0461.			
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and original document.	belief, the foregoing infor	mation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the Date: December 7, 2010			

James A. Oliff Registration No. 27,075
70045 1937 Ustin T. Lingard Registration No. 61,276

PATENT REEL: 025641 FRAME: 0332.

A	SST	CN	M	F.N	Т

			ASSIGNMENT				
		(1) <u>Y</u>	oichi KAWAI	(5)			
(1-8)	Insert	(2) <u>N</u>	aoya OHKI	(6)			
Name(s)	Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(3) <u>T</u>	akako FUKUDA	(7)			
		(4) <u>N</u>	Aasaki OGUSHI	(8)			
		paid to ea set over t	In consideration of the sum of on uch of the undersigned, each undersign	e dollar (\$1.00) and oti gned agrees to assign, a	her good and valuable and hereby does assign	e consideration n, transfer and	
(9)-1	Insert Name of first Assignee (9)-1 Minebea Co., Ltd.						
(10)-1	Insert Address of first Assignee	(10)-1	4106-73 Oaza Miyota, Miyot	ota, Miyota-machi, Kitasaku-gun, Nagano, Japan			
(9)-2	Insert Name of second Assignee	(9)-2	(9)-2 Minebea Motor Manufacturing corporation				
(10)-2	Insert Address of second Assignee	(10)-2	1-8-1, Shimo-meguro Meguro				
		(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) and Assignee's heirs, successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. §100, in the invention, and in all applications for patent including any and all provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuation, international, confirmation, substitute and reissue application(s), and all Letters Patent, extensions, reissues and reexamination certificates that may be granted on the invention known as					
(11)	Insert	(11)	Axial-flow Blower				
(,	Identification such as Title, Case						
	Number, or Foreign Application Number	(Attorn	ey Docket No. 14730	0	t in the United St	ates of America	
		for which	ch the undersigned has (have) executed date herewith or	ed an application for p	atent in the Office St	ates of America	
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of Application	(12) on November 29, 2010 (13) U.S. application Serial Number 29/380,541					
(13)	Alternative	(13)					
	Identification for filed applications	filed					
application any application any application and the Associations are claims are examined as a second and the Association are application are application and the Association are application and the Association are application and the Association are application are application and the Association are application are appli	e applications for the inventations and patents as the As 2) Each undersigned application or continuation or signee in every way possible 3) Each undersigned as or provisions of the Intern 4) Each undersigned a mination a grant of a valid to a some content of a valid to	ion, and any signee may grees to exect of division the in obtaining grees to exect attonal Congrees to performed State uthorizes and any signer of the interior of the interio	cute all papers necessary in content of reissue applications of the papers and documents and pount of the papers and documents and powention for Protection of Industrial Professional affirmative acts which may be patent to the Assignee.	on with any interference ation based thereon, for such interference. For any act which may be necessary to obtain,	e which may be declar the invention, and to may be necessary in comments. maintain or confirm to mark Office to issue as the price interest, and covered to the confirmation of the covered to the cover	red concerning o cooperate with onnection with by reissue or	
full ri and a identi	ts of the United States result ght to convey the entire into grees that this assignment is	erest herein s binding on	iid application(s) to the said Assigned assigned, and that he has not execute him and his heirs, successors, assigns the firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, Plable in order to comply with the rules	as and legal representat	tives.	onflict herewith,	
full ri and a identi	ts of the United States resultight to convey the entire into grees that this assignment is 6) Each undersigned historion that may be necessed attion of this document.	erest herein s binding on hereby grant ary or desire	him and his heirs, successors, assign s the firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PL able in order to comply with the rules	ns and legal represental of the power to insert of of the United States Posite the undersigned	tives. In this assignment any atent and Trademark name(s).	onflict herewith, / further Office for	
full ri and a identi	ts of the United States resultight to convey the entire integrees that this assignment is 6) Each undersigned hiftication that may be necess dation of this document. In witness whereof, ex	erest nerein s binding on hereby grant ary or desira ecuted by t	him and his heirs, successors, assign s the firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PL able in order to comply with the rules	ns and legal represental of the power to insert of of the United States Posite the undersigned	tives. In this assignment any atent and Trademark name(s).	onflict herewith, / further Office for	
full ri and a identi recon	ts of the United States resultight to convey the entire integrees that this assignment is 6) Each undersigned iffication that may be necess dation of this document. In witness whereof, ex November 29,	erest herein s binding on hereby grant ary or desirated by the course by	him and his heirs, successors, assigns the firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, Pl. able in order to comply with the rules the undersigned on the date(s) opposition of the date of the large of the l	as and legal represental the power to insert of the United States Presented the United States Presented the undersigned of the United States Presented the undersigned of the United States Presented the undersigned of the United States Presented the Unite	itives. In this assignment any atent and Trademark mame(s). Oh Ki	onflict herewith, / further Office for (SEAL)	
full ri and a identi recon	ts of the United States resultight to convey the entire integrees that this assignment is 6) Each undersigned historian that may be necess dation of this document. In witness whereof, ex November 29,	ecuted by t 2010	him and his heirs, successors, assigns the firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, Pl. able in order to comply with the rules the undersigned on the date(s) opposition of the date of the large of the l	as and legal represental the power to insert of the United States Presented the United States Presented the undersigned of the United States Presented the undersigned of the United States Presented the undersigned of the United States Presented the Unite	itives. In this assignment any atent and Trademark mame(s). Oh Ki	onflict herewith, / further Office for (SEAL)	
full ri and a identi record Date	ts of the United States resultight to convey the entire integrees that this assignment is 6) Each undersigned historian that may be necess dation of this document. In witness whereof, expression of the company of the convergence of the	secuted by t 2010 2010	him and his heirs, successors, assigns the firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLable in order to comply with the rules he undersigned on the date(s) opportunity of the inventor Signature Inventor Signature Inventor Signature Inventor Signature	as and legal represental to the power to insert of the United States Presented to the United	nthis assignment any atent and Trademark name(s). Ohki Fukuda. Ogwolki	onflict herewith, further Office for (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL)	
full ri and a identi recon Date Date	ts of the United States resultight to convey the entire integrees that this assignment is 6) Each undersigned his discation that may be necess dation of this document. In witness whereof, explained by the state of the state	ecuted by to 2010 2010 2010	him and his heirs, successors, assigns the firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLable in order to comply with the rules the undersigned on the date(s) opportunity of the undersigned on the undersigned on the undersigned on the date(s) opportunity of the undersigned on the undersigned on the date(s) opportunity of the undersigned on	ns and legal represental to the power to insert of the United States President the United States President the undersigned Nacya Takako Maraki	n this assignment any atent and Trademark name(s). Manuel Ohki Fukuda. Ognohi	onflict herewith, further Office for (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL)	
full ri and a identi record Date Date Date Date	ts of the United States resultight to convey the entire integrees that this assignment is 6) Each undersigned his infication that may be necess dation of this document. In witness whereof, ex November 29, November 29, November 29, November 29,	s binding on lereby grant ary or desirate ecuted by to 2010 2010 2010	him and his heirs, successors, assigns the firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLable in order to comply with the rules the undersigned on the date(s) opportunity of the undersigned on the undersigned on the date(s) opportunity of the undersigned on the undersigned on the undersigned on the date(s) opportunity of the undersigned on	as and legal represental to the power to insert of the United States Project of the United States Proje	nthis assignment any atent and Trademark name(s). Manuar Oh Ki Fukuda. Ogushi. Oh S. Consul if ou	onflict herewith, further Office for (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) atside the U.S.A.	
full ri and a identi record Date Date Date Date	ts of the United States resultight to convey the entire integrees that this assignment is 6) Each undersigned iffication that may be necess dation of this document. In witness whereof, ex November 29, November 29, November 29, November 29, This assignment should be signification.	s binding on sereby grant ary or desirate ecuted by to 2010 2010 2010	him and his heirs, successors, assigns the firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLable in order to comply with the rules he undersigned on the date(s) opportunity of the undersigned on the undersigned on the date(s) opportunity of the undersigned on the date(s) opportunity of the undersigned on the date(s) opportunity of the undersigned on the undersig	as and legal represental to the power to insert of of the United States Presented when the United States Presented to the undersigned of the under	itives. In this assignment any atent and Trademark Iname(s). I want Oh Ki Fukuda. Ogushi Djushi D) a U.S. Consul if ou	onflict herewith, further Office for (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) atside the U.S.A.	

PATENT REEL: 025641 FRAME: 0333

RECORDED: 12/07/2010